
*  New or revised page. (TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
Vice President-Access Tariffs

One Allied Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
140th Revised Page 1

Cancels 139th Revised Page 1
ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 3 and Pages 1 to 17-61 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the
date shown.  Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4,
5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 and 13 contain all changes from the original tariff that are
in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

  Page  Indicated   Page  Indicated   Page  Indicated

Title 1 1st
Title 2 6th

Title 3 5th

1* 140th

2 34th

3* 68th

4 83rd

5* 59th

6 1st

7 1st

8 4th

9 5th 
10 4th

11 2nd

12 4th

13 1st

14 1st

15 3rd

16 4th
17 1st
18 6th
18.1 Original
19 4th
20 4th
21 4th
22 Original
23 10th  
24 Original
25 7th
26 5th 
27 3rd 
28 7th 
29 1st
1-1 1st
2-1 Original
2-2 Original
2-3 Original
2-4 1st
2-5 1st
2-6 Original

2-7 Original
2-8 2nd
2-9 Original
2-10 Original
2-11 Original
2-12 Original
2-13 1st
2-14 Original
2-15 Original
2-16 Original
2-17 Original
2-18 2nd
2-19 4th
2-20 3rd
2-20.1 2nd
2-21 2nd
2-22 4th
2-22.1 3rd
2-23 3rd
2-24 Original
2-25 1st
2-26 1st
2-27 Original
2-28 2nd
2-28.1 1st
2-29 2nd
2-30 3rd
2-31 1st
2-32 3rd
2-33 3rd
2-34 Original
2-35 1st
2-36 Original
2-37 Original
2-38 Original
2-39 Original
2-40 1st
2-41 1st
2-42 3rd
2-43 2nd

2-44 Original
2-45 Original
2-46 1st
2-47 1st
2-48 1st
2-49 1st
2-49.1 Original
2-50 1st
2-51 1st
2-52 5th
2-53 1st
2-54 Original
2-55 Original
2-56 2nd
2-57 1st
2-58 2nd
2-59 Original
2-60 2nd 
2-61 1st
2-62 1st
2-63 1st
2-64 1st
2-65 2nd
2-66 3rd
2-67 2nd
2-68 6th 
2-68.1 1st
2-69 5th
2-70 1st
2-71 1st
3-1 1st
3-2 Original
3-3 Original
3-4 Original
3-5 Original
3-6 Original
3-7 Original
3-8 Original
3-9 Original
3-10 Original



*  New or revised page. (TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
Vice President-Access Tariffs

One Allied Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
68th Revised Page 3

Cancels 67th Revised Page 3

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

  Page  Indicated            Page  Indicated            Page  Indicated

6-67 Original
6-68 Original
6-69 1st

6-70 Original
6-71 Original
6-72 3rd

6-73 3rd

6-74 1st

6-75 4th

6-76 3rd

6-77 Original
6-78 2nd

6-79 1st

6-80 3rd

6-81 Original
6-82 1st

6-83 1st

6-83.1 1st

6-84 Original
6-85 Original
6-86 Original
6-87 Original
6-88 4th

6-89 2nd

6-90 5th

6-91 Original
6-92 3rd

6-92.1 4th

6-93 1st

6-94 1st

6-94.1 1st

6-95 Original
6-96 Original
6-97 Original
6-98 1st

6-99 1st

6-100 5th

6-101 4th

6-102 1st

6-103 3rd

6-104 4th

6-105 1st

6-106 1st

6-107 1st

6-108 3rd

6-109 2nd

6-110 3rd 
6-111 3rd

6-112 1st

6-112.1 1st

6-112.2 4th

 6-113 1st

6-114 3rd

6-115 7th

6-116 4th

6-117 3rd

7-1 4th

7-2 5th

7-3 1st

7-4 1st

7-5 Original
7-6 1st

7-7 Original
7-8 Original
7-9 Original
7-10 Original
7-10.1 Original
7-10.2 Original
7-11 Original
7-12 Original
7-13 1st

7-14 1st

7-14.1 Original
7-15 Original
7-16 Original
7-17 Original
7-18 Original
7-19 Original
7-20 Original
7-21 4th

7-22 1st

7-23 1st

7-24 Original
7-25 2nd

7-25.1 3rd

7-25.2 2nd

7-25.3 1st

7-25.4 1st

7-26 Original
7-27 Original
7-28 Original
7-29 Original
7-30 Original
7-31 Original
7-32 Original
7-33 Original
7-34 Original
7-35 Original
7-36 Original
7-37 Original
7-38 Original
7-39 Original

7-39.1 1st

7-40 0riginal
7-41 Original
7-42 Original
7-43 3rd

7-43.1 1st

7-44 1st

7-45 Original
7-46 Original
7-47 Original
7-48 Original
7-49 2nd

7-49.1 Original
7-50 1st

7-51 Original
7-52 Original
7-53 Original
7-54 Original
8-1 1st

8-2 2nd

8-3 Original
8-4 9th

8-5 8th

8-5.1 3rd

8-5.1.1 2nd

8-5.1.2 2nd

8-5.1.3 Original
8-5.1.4 Original
8-5.1.5 Original
8-5.2 3rd

8-6* 4th
8-7 1st

8-8 4th

8-9 7th

8-10 8th

8-11* 1st
9-1 1st

9-2 Original
9-3 Original
9-4 Original
9-5 Original
9-6 Original
10-1 Original
10-2 Original
10-3 Original
10-4 Original
10-5 Original
10-6 Original
10-7 Original
10-8 Original



*  New or revised page. (TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
Vice President-Access Tariffs

One Allied Drive
Little Rock, Arkansas 72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
59th Revised Page 5

Cancels 58th Revised Page 5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

  Page  Indicated            Page  Indicated            Page  Indicated

17-16 Original
17-17 Original
17-18 21st

17-19 21st

17-20 21st

17-21 9th 
17-22 21st

17-23 21st

17-24 21st

17-25 9th 
17-25.1 7th 
17-25.2 7th 
17-25.3 5th 
17-26 10th 
17-26.1 7th 
17-26.2 5th 
17-26.3 6th 
17-26.4 6th 
17-26.5 5th 
17-26.6 5th 
17-26.7 5th 
17-27 23rd

17-28 23rd

17-29 23rd

17-30 23rd

17-31 21st

17-32 20th

17-33 21st

17-34 21st

17-35 8th 
17-35.1 5th 
17-35.2 5th 
17-36 1st

17-37 21st

17-38 21st

17-39 21st 
17-40 21st

17-40.1 19th

17-40.2 15th 
17-41 21st

17-42 21st 
17-43 21st

17-44 21st 
17-44.1 20th

17-44.2 15th 
17-45 9th 
17-45.1 5th 
17-45.2 Original

17-45.3 7th 
17-46 23rd

17-47 10th

17-47.1 9th 
17-47.2 21st

17-47.3 8th 
17-48 21st

17-49 21st

17-49.1 9th 
17-49.2 9th 
17-49.3 21st

17-49.4 9th 
17-50 9th 
17-50.1 7th 
17-50.2 7th 
17-50.3 7th 
17-50.4 5th 
17-51 6th 
17-51.1 5th 
17-51.2 5th 
17-52 2nd 
17-52.1 3rd

17-52.2 1st  
17-53 Original
17-53.1 2nd

17-53.2 4th

17-53.3 4th

17-53.4 4th

17-53.5 4th

17-53.6 Original
17-53.7 Original
17-53.8 Original
17-54 9th 
17-54.1 6th 
17-54.2 6th 
17-54.3 6th 
17-55 7th 
17-55.1 6th

17-55.2 1st

17-56 Original
17-57 9th 
17-57.0.1 5th 
17-57.1 7th 
17-57.2 7th

17-57.3 3rd

17-57.4 2nd

17-57.5 2nd

17-57.6 2nd

17-57.7 1st

17-58 Original
17-59 Original
17-60 3rd

17-61 12th

17-61.1* 3rd
17-61.1.1* 1st
17-61.2 Original



(TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
One Allied Drive

Little Rock, Arkansas  72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 8-6

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 8-6

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)

8.1 Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL) Access Service (Cont’d)

8.1.8 Service Discount Plans

(A) General

Service Discount Plans apply to the ADSL service rate
elements listed below:

- ADSL Access Port as listed in Section 17.4.8(A)2. (x)
- ADSL Network Access Link (ADSL NAL) Recurring Charge
- ADSL Access Port Nonrecurring Charge

(B) Description

The nonrecurring charge for the ADSL Access Port will be
waived for any customer subscribing to a contract of twelve
(12) months or more.  However, if the contract is terminated
prior to the contract expiration date the full nonrecurring
charge will be applied.

For an ADSL NAL subscribed to a Service Discount Plan, the
current monthly recurring tariff rate will be reduced by a
fixed percentage (discount).  The amount of the discount
differs with the commitment length of the Service Discount
Plan.

The minimum period for circuits under the Service Discount
Plan is 12 months.

The discount and the length of the Service Discount Plans are
detailed in 17.4.7 following. (x)

The discount can be changed by the company at any time. 
However, the discount in effect at the time the customer
subscribes to the Service Discount Plan will remain in effect
until the expiration of that plan.

(x)

(x)
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 06-022 of the Federal

Communications Commission in order to withdraw material without becoming
effective.



(TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
One Allied Drive

Little Rock, Arkansas  72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 8-11

Cancels Original Page 8-11

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont’d)
(x)

(x)

(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 06-022 of the Federal
Communications Commission in order to withdraw material without becoming
effective.



(TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
One Allied Drive

Little Rock, Arkansas  72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-61.1

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-61.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont'd)

(A) Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL) Access Service (Cont'd)

Regulations concerning Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service
are set forth in Section 8.1, preceding.

Rates and regulations for ADSL Access Service are in addition to any
rates and regulations that apply for the ADSL Access Service customer’s
local exchange service.

2. Term Discounts: Monthly Nonrecurring
Rate Charge

(a) ADSL Access Port: (x)

Option 1
12 Month $ 19.95 $ 99.95
36 Month $ 14.95 $ 99.95
60 Month $  9.95 $ 99.95

Option 4
12 Month $ 17.00 $ 99.95

Option 5
36 Month $ 49.95 $ 99.95
60 Month $ 39.95 $ 99.95

Option 6
12 Month $ 24.95 $ 99.95
36 Month $ 19.95 $ 99.95
60 Month $ 14.95 $ 99.95

Option 7
36 Month $104.95 $ 99.95
60 Month $ 84.95 $ 99.95

Option 8
12 Month $ 29.95 $ 99.95
36 Month $ 24.95 $ 99.95
60 Month $ 19.95 $ 99.95

Option 9
36 Month $109.95 $ 99.95
60 Month $ 89.95 $ 99.95

(b) ADSL Network Access Link

12 Month 5%
36 Month 10%

(x)

(x)
(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 06-022 of the Federal

Communications Commission in order to withdraw material without becoming
effective.



(TR163)

Issued:  May 31, 2006 Effective:  June 1, 2006
One Allied Drive

Little Rock, Arkansas  72203

ALLTEL TELEPHONE SYSTEM TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-61.1.1

Cancels Original Page 17-61.1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont'd) (x)

17.4 Other Services (Cont'd)

(x)

(x)  Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 06-022 of the Federal
Communications Commission in order to withdraw material without becoming effective.




